505462663 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHO360, INC.	
Street Address:	11955 FREEDOM DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15355581
Patent Number:	9819973
Patent Number:	9510045
Patent Number:	9071746
Patent Number:	9003061
Patent Number:	8503716
Patent Number:	8068637
Patent Number:	7720251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000

Email: smunson@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MEGAN BOWMAN

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077519.0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MEGAN BOWMAN

505462663 PATENT REEL: 049096 FRAME: 0255

SIGNATURE: /Megan Bowman/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=SI Release - Echo 360#page1.tif		
source=SI Release - Echo 360#page2.tif		
source=SI Release - Echo 360#page3.tif		
source=SI Release - Echo 360#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 049096 FRAME: 0256

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (the "Release") dated as of May 3, 2019, is entered into by MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP (the "Lender") in favor of ECHO360, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, as borrower, and the Lender, as lender, entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Security Agreement and Credit Agreement, as applicable);

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Lender that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2018 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor, by reference to the Loan Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant to the Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Service Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 045451 and Frame 0946; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Lender has agreed, that the Lender release the entirety of its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Lender hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the patent registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Lender may have obtained in and to the Intellectual Property under the Loan Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and any such right, title or interest of the Lender in the Intellectual Property shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 049096 FRAME: 0257

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP, as Lender

By:

Name: Kevin P. Sheeben
Title: Managing Member

REEL: 049096 FRAME: 0258

tion Number Patent Number
7355,581 (18/2016)
 5/

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents

Description	Application Number	Patent Number
Embedded Appliance for Multimedia Capture		7,720,251 (05/18/2010)
Embedded Appliance for Multimedia Capture		8,068,637 (11/29/2011)
Embedded Appliance for Multimedia Capture		8,503,716 (08/06/2013)
Methods and Apparatus for an Embedded Appliance		9,003,061 (04/07/2015)
Embedded Appliance for Multimedia Capture		9,071,746 (06/30/2015)
Methods and Apparatus for an Embedded Appliance		9,510,045 (11/29/2016)
Embedded Appliance for Multimedia Capture		9,819,973 (11/14/2017)

PATENT REEL: 049096 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 05/07/2019